#### From

Dr. E. SHAJI

Assistant Professor Department of Geology University of Kerala Kariavattom Campus

4-12-2019

То

#### The PRO

University of Kerala Senate House Campus Palayam

Sir,

## Sub: Project vacancy-Press release-reg.

University of Kerala has sanctioned a project 'Monitoring and Evaluation (M&E) study on the water resources of Kandalloor, Alappuzha district, Thrikkadavoor, Kollam district and Kudavoor village, Trivandrum district: A village adoption scheme of the University of Kerala' to me. One temporary vacancy of a project fellow is available in the project. I herewith enclose a notification for the filling up of the post. Kindly arrange to publish the notification in the leading news papers and University website.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Sd/-Dr. E. Shaji Ph.9447479798

# DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Walk-in interview will be conducted for the post of Project Fellow, purely on temporary basis, in a University of Kerala sponsored research project

Title of the Project :"Monitoring and Evaluation (M&E) study on the water resources of Kandalloor, Alappuzha district, Thrikkadavoor, Kollam district and Kudavoor village, Trivandrum district: A village adoption scheme of the University of Kerala"

Duration of the Project	: 6 months, but likely to continue
Date	: 12-12-2019
Time	: 10 AM
Venue	: Department of Geology, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Trivandrum 695581

## Vacancy

1.	Project Fellow Qualification recognized by the	: 1 post : M.Sc. in Geology/Marine Geologyfrom a University UGC
	Desirable	: Working experience in Panchayath level Hydrogeologicmapping and proficiency in GIS.
	Fellowship	: Rs 20,000/- (Twenty Thousand only)

Eligible candidates may e-mail bio-data, to<u>shajigeology@keralauniversity.ac.in</u>Dr. E.Shaji, Principal Investigator, Department of Geology, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Trivandrum. Ph. 9447479798